
1 APRIL NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/12-continued 

CH 
WN 

WN 
WN 
AK 

HO 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 

AK 

HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

HO 
AK 

CH 
CH 

AK 
AK 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

off saws of 84.45.009 
Pendulum based vibratory motors 85.01.001 

85.01.049 Generating sets up to and including 5KVA 
utilising 2 pole type (3000 RPM, for 50 cycles) 
al ternators and running at not less than 2000 
and not more than 3600 RPM 
Electric hand drills 
Hand held electric circular saws 

85.05.009 
85.05.009 
85.06.009 Can opener of the battery operated cordless, 

rechargeable type 
85.09.029 Electrical lighting and signalling equipment being 

parts and accessories of motor vehicles as may be 
approved 
APPROVED: 
Directional indicator lamps (flasher lamps) for motor 
cars of Tariff heading 87.02 
Stop tail lights (other than eye level brake lights and 
those incorporating directional lights) for motor cars 
of tariff heading 87.02 
Combination of the above two lamps (other than those 
of eye level) for motor cars of Tariff heading 87.02 
Headlamps 
Fog, spot and driving lamps 
Boot and bonnet lamps 
Reflector lamps 

85.11.009 Bee keeper's uncapping knives 
85.12.019 Dress fit/valet crease and wrinkle remover 

incorporating self generating steamer 
85.12.019 Electric blanket heating cable of the positive 

temperature coefficient type 
85.19.009 Explosion proof single and tripple pole heavy 

duty battery switches 
85.19.009 Vibration shock and overspeed switchguages and 

magnet ic switches 
85.19.031 Multi-battery isolator designed to allow one battery 

to be conserved for starting and others used for 
anci Ilary equipment 

85.23.011 Multi strand copper wire cable, coated with E.T.F.E 
(Tefzel) with a temperature range up to 1500C 

87.06.188 Logging truck rear axle driveshafts 
87.07.011 Straddle carriers with a lifing capacity exceeding 

30 tonnes 
90.24.011 Non-electric thermostats viz: 

TLM, TLX, TO, TK, TKR, BX, PA - for u.e in central 
heating and air conditioning 

92.11. 018 Open reel tape recorder/reproducer 
94.03.000 Adjustable box mechanisms to raise, lower and tilt 

computer stands 
97.02.000 Handcrafted porcelain dolls 
97.06.009 Mountaineering hardware as may be approved. A list 

of approved items is avai lable from Collector of 
Customs, Christchurch 

97.06.001 OUtdoor cricket balls 
97.06.009 Swim sweater child flotation support 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

34.02.000 Products, ... soap; 
APPROVED: 
Maprofix ... I iquid soap 

34.03.001 Lube ... only 
34.05.001 Elgin ... 6 
35.05.009 Starch ... tanners 
38.19.079 Chemical ... etc. 

Local ... inks 
39.02.391 PVC ... thick 
73.15.021 Allthread ... work 
84.18.031 Domnick ... exceeding 
84.22.009 Computer ... 4130 
84.59.059 Actuators ... opera ted 
84.59.059 Actuators, ... positioner 
84.59.059 Fisher ... actuators 
84.59.059 Honeywell actuators 
84.59.059 Pneumatic ... actuators 
84.59.059 Pneumatic ... Maxseal 
84.59.059 Raymond ... actuators 
84.59.059 Remote ... va I ves 

SCHEDULE 2 
Decisions Cancelled 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

5 
5 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Aul Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

99 

15 
10 

99 

10 

99 

10 

99 
99 

99 
15 

99 
99 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

540639G 
581554B 

521244J 
521245G 
503579B 

581551H 

503674H 
503582B 

503567J 

503750G 

540612K 

503673K 

502378F 

580866K 
581562C 

Effective 
From To 

2/86 
3/86 

12/85 
12/85 
2/86 

3/86 

1/86 
1/86 

1/86 

2/86 

1/86 

1/86 

10/85 

1/86 
6/85 

928974H 8/84 

580827J 
503649G 

540614F 
540563H 

503530K 
503553J 

Ref. 
No. 

924639J 
924067F 
560665K 
104821L 

902255E 
910017C 
502780C 
400626H 
931864L 
460247B 
462152C 
560516E 
918154H 
460246D 
400565B 
460698B 
112786B 

1/86 
8/85 

1/86 
1/86 

12/85 
3/86 

1371 


