Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/12-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From			
	off saws of 84.45.009							-	
85.01.001		5	Aul Free	10	540639G	2/86			
85.01.049	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5	Free	10			• •		
85.01.049		э	rree	10	581554B	3/86	• •		
	utilising 2 pole type (3000 RPM, for 50 cycles)								
	alternators and running at not less than 2000								
	and not more than 3600 RPM								
85.05.009	Electric hand drills	Free	Free	10	521244J	12/85			
85.05.009	Hand held electric circular saws	Free	Free	10	521245G	12/85			
85.06.009	Can opener of the battery operated cordless,	Free	Free	10	503579B	2/86			
	rechargeable type								
85.09.029	Electrical lighting and signalling equipment being	Free	Free	99	581551H	3/86			
	parts and accessories of motor vehicles as may be			• •	***************************************	0,00	• •		
	approved								
	APPROVED:								
	Directional indicator lamps (flasher lamps) for motor								
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
	cars of Tariff heading 87.02								
	Stop tail lights (other than eye level brake lights and								
	those incorporating directional lights) for motor cars								
	of tariff heading 87.02								
	Combination of the above two lamps (other than those								
	of eye level) for motor cars of Tariff heading 87.02								
	Headlamps								
	Fog, spot and driving lamps								
	Boot and bonnet lamps								
	Reflector lamps								
05 11 000	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Person	15	E03674H	1/00			
85.11.009	Bee keeper's uncapping knives	Free	Free	15	503674H	1/86	• •		
85.12.019	Dress fit/valet crease and wrinkle remover	Free	Free	10	503582B	1/86			
	incorporating self generating steamer		_		100000	1.1.2			
85.12.019	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Free	Free	99	503567J	1/86	•:•		
	temperature coefficient type								
85.19.009	Explosion proof single and tripple pole heavy	Free	Free	10	503750G	2/86			
	duty battery switches								
85.19.009	Vibration shock and overspeed switchguages and	Free	Free	99	540612K	1/86			
	magnetic switches								
85.19.031	Multi-battery isolator designed to allow one battery	Free	Free	10	503673K	1/86			
	to be conserved for starting and others used for					-, -,			
	ancillary equipment								
05 00 011	Multi strand copper wire cable, coated with E.T.F.E	Free			502378F	10/85			
65.25.011		riee		• •	J02376F	10/63	• •		
	(Tefzel) with a temperature range up to 150oC	_	_	00	500000v	1 /00			
	Logging truck rear axle driveshafts	Free	Free	99	580866K	1/86	• •		
87.07.011	Straddle carriers with a lifing capacity exceeding	Free	Free	99	581562C	6/85	• •		
	30 tonnes								
90.24.011	Non-electric thermostats viz:	Free			928974H	8/84			
	TLM, TLX, TO, TK, TKR, BX, PA - for use in central								
	heating and air conditioning								
92.11.018	Open reel tape recorder/reproducer	Free	Free	99	580827J	1/86			
	Adjustable box mechanisms to raise, lower and tilt	Free	Free	15	503649G	8/85			
2	computer stands				5555.50	0,00	• •		
97 02 000	Handcrafted porcelain dolls	Free	Free	99	540614F	1/86			
		Free	Free	99			• •		
97.06.009	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	rree	rree	39	540563H	1/86	••		
	of approved items is available from Collector of								
	Customs, Christchurch								
	Outdoor cricket balls	Free	Free	99	503530K		• •		
	Swim sweater child flotation support	Free	Free	99	503553J	3/86			

SCHEDULE 2 Decisions Cancelled

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.			
	34.02.000	Products, soap; APPROVED:		 					
но		Maprofix liquid soap			 	 924639J			
НО	34.03.001	Lube only			 	 924067F			
НО	34.05.001	•			 	 560665K			
НО	35.05.009	Starch tanners			 	 104821L			
	38.19.079	Chemical etc.							
НО		Local inks			 	 902255E			
AK	39.02.391	PVC thick			 	 910017C			
AK	73.15.021	Allthread work			 	 502780C			
AK	84.18.031	Domnick exceeding			 	 400626H			
AK	84.22.009	Computer 4130			 	 931864L	٠		
AK	84.59.059	Actuators operated			 	 460247B			
AK	84.59.059	Actuators, positioner			 	 462152C		٠	
AK	84.59.059	Fisher actuators			 	 560516E			
AK	84.59.059	Honeywell actuators			 	 918154H			
AK	84.59.059	Pneumatic actuators			 	 460246D	٠		
AK	84.59.059	Pneumatic Maxseal			 	 400565B			
AK	84.59.059	Raymond actuators			 	 460698B			
AK	84.59.059	Remote valves			 	 112786B		٠	